FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB N

Da RECORDATI

12-17-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

·93) \ \			
o. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	2166	PA	
o settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	12.6.99	1	1

Tab settings	101225189	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lincoln D. Busselle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87123	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date of the application is: July 12, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Seymour Levine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	D Enclosed Paid Previously	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 9B Weavers Hill	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06831	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Output Description:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Seymour Levine	December 6,1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including a	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

08-16-1/999

101119116

SEYMOUR LEVINE

ATTORNEY AT LAW PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS



08/12/1999 TDADE1

03 FC:581

L, GREENWICH, CT 06831 (203) 532-1661 FAX: (203) 532-1662

August 4, 1999

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed is the application of Ralph C. Sparling, Lance C. Grace, and Lincoln D. Busselle for "WOODBURNING FIREPLACE EXHAUST CATALYTIC CLEANER". Included are combined Declaration and Power of Attorney from the inventors, 9 pages of Specification, 6 pages of Claims, one page of Abstract, 8 sheets of informal drawings, Information Disclosure Statement 2 assignments for recording, and 2 Statements Claiming Small Entity Status. A check in the amount of \$622.00 to cover the filing and recording fees is attached.

BREAKDOWN OF FEE

	ee -Small Entity\$380.00 nal Fees:
	number of claims in excess of 20: 18
	18 times \$9.00 -Small Entity162.00
Number	r of independent claims in excess of 3
	0 times \$80.000-
Multip	ple dependent claims per application
_	0 times 2600-
Assign	nments for recording
2 1 837	times \$40.00 80.00
80.00 OP	Total Fee\$ 622.00

Respectfully submitted,

Se/ymour Levine

00000038 09368

I hereby certify that this New Application Transmission is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date August 5, 1999 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number TB165022033US addressed to: Box Patent Applications, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 120231-9998.

August 4, 1999 Date of Signature

PATENT

REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Lincoln D Busselle residing at 11201 Canyonlands Rd. SE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123 hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC, a corporation of the State of New Mexico, its successors or assigns, and having a place of business at ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87123 my entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in "WOODBURNING FIREPLACE EXHAUST CATALYTIC CLEANER" invented by me and disclosed in Attorney Docket TE 269 in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and in and to any reissues that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations divisions of the aforesaid application; and I hereby authorize and request of to issue said Letters Patent to said ADHERENT Commissioner Patents TECHNOLOGIES INC, its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above named consideration, I do hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC, its successors or assigns, my Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and I further convey to the said ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC, its successors or assigns, all priority rights resulting from the application for United States Patent; and I agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said ADHERENT TECHNOLOGIES INC, its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0202

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the day and year opposite our signatures:
Dated 7-12-99 Ralph C. Sparling
State of New Mexico) County of Bernelille) SS:
On this
MONICA MASTROVITO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My commission expires: 1/0V 1/e, 2002
Dated 12 July Source Lance C. Grace
State of New Mexico) County of) SS:
On this
OFFICIAL SEAL MONICA MASTRONITO: NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MONTHS My commission expires: 10 V 16, 2002
Dated 7/12/99 Lincoln D. Busselle
State of New Mexico) County of) SS:
On this
OFFICIAL SEAL MONICA MASTROVITO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO My commission expires: 1/0 V 10, 2002

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0203